# **City of Coral Gables**

405 Biltmore Way Coral Gables, FL 33134 www.coralgables.com



**Meeting Minutes** 

Tuesday, July 9, 2019

5:01 PM

2nd Budget Workshop

**City Hall, Commission Chambers** 

# **City Commission**

Mayor Raul J. Valdes-Fauli Vice Mayor Vince Lago Commissioner Jorge L. Fors, Jr. Commissioner Patricia Keon Commissioner Michael Mena

Peter J. Iglesias, P.E., City Manager Miriam Soler Ramos, City Attorney Billy Y. Urquia, City Clerk

### **ROLL CALL**

**Present:** 5 - Commissioner Fors Jr., Commissioner Keon, Vice Mayor Lago, Commissioner Mena and Mayor Valdes-Fauli

## A. AGENDA ITEMS

A.-1. <u>19-8918</u> A presentation the of Fiscal Year 2019-2020 Budget.

Attachments: FY20 2nd Budget Workshop Presentation - Final

#### This Agenda Item was Discussed and Filed

### RESOLUTION NO. 2019-226

A.-2. <u>19-8917</u> A Resolution setting a tentative Millage Rate of 5.559 Mills for the Fiscal Year 2019-2020 Annual Operating Budget to be submitted as preliminary disclosure to the Miami-Dade County Property Appraiser.

Attachments: FY20 Resolution - Tentative Millage Rate

A motion was made by Vice Mayor Lago, seconded by Commissioner Keon, that this matter be adopted by Resolution Number 2019-226. The motion passed by the following vote.

Yeas: 5 - Commissioner Fors, Jr., Commissioner Keon, Vice Mayor Lago, Commissioner Mena and Mayor Valdes-Fauli

## B. DISCUSSION ITEMS

## ADJOURNMENT

[Note for the Record: There being no further business on Condominium Association Agenda. The Board adjourned its meeting at 5:33 p.m. The next regular meeting of the City Commission has been scheduled for Tuesday, August 27, 2019, beginning 9 a.m.]

BILLY Y. URQUIA CITY CLERK